DEUEL COUNTY

BOX 616

408 4th St. West CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226

DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Thursday January 4, 2024

9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

BY: _____ 2ND: ____

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM DECEMBER 5TH, 12TH, 13TH, 19TH & 28TH:

2ND:

ВҮ: _____

BEGINNING OF YEAR BUSINESS:

Elect Chair and Vice Chair of Commission Committee Assignments for 2024 Appoint Commissioner Rep. to Zoning Board for 2024 Appoint New Zoning Board Member Reappoint Kevin DeBoer to Planning and Zoning Board for 3 More Years Declare Official Banks & Newspapers for 2024

APPOINTMENTS:

- 9:15 Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 (1) Personnel Matters
- 9:20 Highway Superintendent Jamie Broksieck- Updates, Highway Fund Transfer
- 9:45 Sheriff Cory Borg- 2023 Totals

NEW BUSINESS:

All Sign Cash Sheet & Approve Cash Balance Sheet December 2023

Cell Phone Reimbursement

Zoning Board Pay

Approval for Auditor to Pay Utility, etc. Bills Early to Avoid Late Charges Salary Resolution

Approve Travel for Auditor's Office for Election Training on February 28 & 29

PUBLIC COMMENT:

APPROVAL OF WARRANTS:

BY: _____

2ND: _____

Any other business that may come before the Commission

MOTION TO ADJOURN: _____

DATES TO REMEMBER: Next meeting January 17, 2024

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.